LTE Industrial Router
SmartStart SL302
USER MANUAL
SmartStart SL302
© 2023 Advantech Czech s.r.o. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by
any means, electronic or mechanical, including photography, recording, or any information storage and retrieval
system without written consent. Information in this manual is subject to change without notice, and does not
represent a commitment on the part of Advantech.

Table 2: Delivery identification
Figure 7: Product label Figure 8: Certification label
5.3 Order Codes
The table below shows an overview of order codes.
Name Order code Features – interfaces
SmartStart SL302 BB-SL30200010 LTE module Cat.1 AT&T, 1x ETH, 1x RS232, 1x BIN,
1x BOUT, 2x SIM reader
SmartStart SL302 BB-SL30210110 LTE module Cat.1 AT&T, 1x ETH, 1x RS232, 1x BIN,
1x BOUT, 2x SIM reader, WiFi
SmartStart SL302 BB-SL30200010-X LTE module Cat.1 AT&T + Verizon, 1x ETH, 1x
RS232, 1x BIN, 1x BOUT, 2x SIM reader
SmartStart SL302 BB-SL30210110-X LTE module Cat.1 AT&T + Verizon, 1x ETH, 1x
RS232, 1x BIN, 1x BOUT, 2x SIM reader, WiFi
Table 3: Order codes overview
11
SmartStart SL302
5.4 Basic Dimensions of the Router
5.4.1 Front view
Figure 9: Front view
5.4.2 Top view
Figure 10: Top view
12
SmartStart SL302
5.4.3 Bottom view
Figure 11: Bottom view
5.4.4 Rear view
Figure 12: Rear view
13
SmartStart SL302
5.5 Mounting recommendations
• It is possible to place the router on a flat surface,
• mount the router on a wall using four holes in corners (Figure 11) and screws with diam-
eter 4 mm,
• attach the router on DIN rail EN 60715 with the included clip BB-SBD25.
The router meets EN 61439-1:2011 requirements/certifications for low-voltage switchgear
and control gear assemblies. These environments are described as:
• A non-public, industry environment of low voltage with high interference,
• a public environment of low voltage and without high interference.